
Office of the General Manager,
Telecom. District, Dharamsala (H.P.)175215

(cFA SECION )

Tele:01892-2 267 17,F AX:0t892-226383

T{Tffl ITiMFTTFT ITIFl-eg
(l{l{f, lt{6',R ifi,tgrrfiq)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Govt. ol lndia Enterprise)

No: cs-1129/Tender/semi-urban & Rural/2019-20r3r dated lo.o4.2o2o

coRBtcENpuM

(Ref. Tender enquifv No. CS-1129/Tender CBA/ Semi-Urban & Rural/2019-20/31
issued on 15- 04-2020)

Corrigendum-l - ln Detailed Notice lnviting E-Tender (DNIT) of Section -1
Eligibility Crieteria( General Qualification clause 4.1.11

Earlier Clause:

4.1 .1 The Bidder must be lndian registered Companies under Companies Act 1956/2013 or an
LLP or a Firm registered under applicable Acts.

MAY BE READ AS BELOW( Revised Cl3us,e):

4.1.1 The Bidder must be lndian registered Companies under Companies Act 1956/2013 or an
LLP or a Firm registered under applicable Acts or Sole proprietor. ln case of Sote
proprietor bidder, the affidaviUcertificate of sole proprietorship shall be required.

Corrigendum-ll - In Detailed Notice Inviting E-Tender (DNIT) of Section -1

Eligibility Crieteria( Technical Qualification clause 4.2.1 & 4.2.21

Earlier Clause:

4.2 Technical Qualification
4.2.7 The Bidder must have an experience of executing works related to provisioning new

connection or construction /maintenance of underground tc.lecom
cables/maintenance and installation of OF cables/ telecom outdoor networUBTS
maintenance of any Telecom Service Providers (holding service license)in the last
two financial years i.e. 2017-18,2018-19.

OR

4.2.2 BSNL Franchisee associated with BSNL for more than 5 years.

MAI BE BEAD AS BELOW( Revised C,lausg):

4.2.1 The Bidder must have an experience of executing works related to provisioning
new connection or construction / maintenance of underground telecom
cables/maintenance and installation of OF cables/ telecom outdoor network/BTS
maintenance of any Telecom Service Providers (holding service license) for two
(02) financial years in last three (03) financial years.

OR

ffi



Ot{ice of the General Manager,
Telecom. District, Dharamsala (H.p.)175215

(cFA SECION )

Tele:0L892- 2267 17,F M:01892-226383

$IRIT TI{R ITTq-q RIFI'gg
(qnn$(s,Rstwmu;

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM TIMITEI)
(A Govt. ol lndia Enterprise)

4'2'2 BSNL Franchisee associated with BSNL for more than five (0S) years. However
existing BSNL FTTH Vendors having experience for executingj worr with BSNL
for more than six (06) months.

Corrigendum'lll - ln Detaited Notice lnviting E-Tender (DNIT) of Section -1
Eligibility crieteria( Financial euatification clause 4.3.1)

Earlier clause:

4.3 Financial Qualification
4'3'1 The Bidder must have minimum annual turnover of 30% of annual estimated cost of tender,

during each of the consecutive financial years 2017-18 and 2018-19 from telecom business as
mentioned in 4.2.1 in Technical eualification.

MAY BE READ AS BELOW( Revised Ctause):

4'3''t The Bidder must have minimum annual turnover of 30% of estimated cost of tender in
each year of two (02) financiat years during last three (03) financiat years from telecom
business as mention ed in 4.2.1 in Technical euatification.

All other terms and conditions of tender will remain unchanged.

G.Sr"arl-
AGM tcflnl
O/o GMTD BSNL Dharamshata(Hp)
PtN 176215


